#### **Date Petition Received** Reviewed by: Capdidate/Office/District PETITION REVIEW WORK SHEET Petition ID#

			Petition scanned by:				
			Petition proofed by:				
	i.	Date:	3	Reviewed by:	2		
	Does not comply	Complies Doe		Corrected Cover Sheet:	٦		
n Received:	Date Correction Received:		Date Correction Due:		Date Notice Sent:	Date No	
			_	ACTION TAKEN	CORRECTIVE	COVER SHEET/ BINDING CORRECTIVE ACTION TAKEN	
		ıpliance	iance not in compliance	in compliance		RESULT: Cover Sheet & Binding	
		Other		\\		Office and/or district	
		Statement of location in petition of multiple candidates			7	Candidate(s)' residence	-
	1	Identification numbers			7	Candidate(s)' name	
	7	Distribution schedule for statewide petitions			7	Emblem for independent body	
	7	Sufficient signature statement			7	Name of party or independent body	
	7	Total number of volumes			5	Sheets of volume fastened	
	7	Volume number			7	Cover sheet(s) filed	_
DOES NOT COMPLY W/REGS. (EXPLAIN)	COMPLIES W/REGS.	ITEM	DOES NOT COMPLY W/REGS. (EXPLAIN)	DOES P	COMPLIES W/REGS.	ITEM	
					ING REVIEW	COVER SHEET AND BINDING REVIEW	10
		ance	ce not in compliance	_ in compliance	eview	RESULT: Prima Facie Review	
		Other		1	7	Candidate(s) name	
	1	Committee to receive notices (OTB petition only)		,	7	Petition contains proper number of candidates for the number of offices	
	7	Office with district			7	Petition is filed at correct BOE	
	7	Candidate(s)' residence			7	Petition is timely filed	
DOES NOT COMPLY W/STATUTE (EXPLAIN)	COMPLIES W/STATUTE	ITEM	DOES NOT COMPLY W/STATUTE (EXPLAIN)		COMPLIES W/STATUTE	ПЕМ	
						PRIMA FACIE REVIEW	T 70

#### **COVER SHEET**

# 2025 DESIGNATING PETITION

#### WORKING FAM PARTY

Names of Candidates(s)	Public Office or Party Position	Place of Residence
Brandi B. Lloyd	Clinton County Clerk	19 Herrick Road Mooers, NY 12958
Volume Number Total Number of Volumes in Petition:	11	
The petition contains the number Election Law.	The petition contains the number, or in excess of the number, of valid signatures, required by the Election Law.	ignatures, required by the
Contact Person to Correct Deficiencies:	ficiencies:	
Name: Brandi B. Lloyd	B. Lloyd	
Residence Address: 19 Herri Mooers	19 Herrick Road Mooers, NY 12958	
Phone: 518-569-4792	-4792	
I hereby authorize that notice of any deter- be transmitted to the person named above:	I hereby authorize that notice of any determination made by the Board of Elections be transmitted to the person named above:	of Elections

Candidate or Agent



#### **TRKING FAMILIES PAI** $\prec$

Designating Petition Sec. 6-132. ELECTION LAW



I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Working Families Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24, 2025, that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

I do hereby appoint Bernette Carway (420 Clinton Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11238), Maria Ivette Alfonso (149 Hackett Blvd, Albany, NY 12208), and Olivia Leirer (341 E 19th St, Brooklyn, NY 11226), all of whom are enrolled voters of the Working Families Party, as a committee to fill vacancies in accordance with the provisions of the election law.

In witness whe	In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, the day and year placed opposite my signature.	and year placed opposite my signature.	
Date	Name of Signer (Signature Required)	Residence	Town or City
3/7/2025	your of Way	6035 Route 22	Plattsburgh
2 3: / <b>9</b> /2025	Comphaphing	64 Chapter dans (140)	Plattsburgh
3 /9/2025	Beda york	211 Allen Rd	Plattsburgh
3 /9/2025	Short Just S	102 Moff, + Rd.	Plattsburgh
3 / 9 /2025	Un walder on	750 Latour Ave	Plattsbursh
3 / 9 /2025	ashly 1 Pelley	-34 Honey Dr	Plattsburgh
3 /9 /2025	I was the water of the second	6 Romeo Circle	Platsburgh
3 /9 /2025	Anny of Consol	6 Romeo Circle	Plattsburgh
3 /9/2025	July Solver	6217 Rouk 22	Platisburgh
3 /4 /2025			
I, (name of witness) 4 (conceived at (residence address) subscribed to this petition sheet	B. Musser 164 Clark containing (fill in number)	Complete ONE of the Following:  1. STATEMENT OF WITNESS  state: I am a duly qualified voter of the State of New York and am an enrolled voter of the Rel 12572. Each of the signatures, subscribed the same in my presence on the dates above indicated and the individual who signed this sheet.	an enrolled voter of the Working Families Party. I now Each of the individuals whose names are tes above indicated and identified himself or herself to be
I understand that this s I had been duly sworn.	is statement will be accepted for all purposes as the orn. $03//3$	equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a material is	I understand that this statement will be accepted for all purposes as the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a material false statement, shall subject me to the same penalties as it.  I had been duly sworn.  O3/147  , 2025
	Date	Si	Signature of Witness
WITNESS IDENTIFICATION petition sheet to be valid.	IFICATION INFORMATION: The following inform: valid.	ation for the witness named above must be completed	WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the board of elections in order for this petition sheet to be valid.
Town or City		County	3

On the dates above indicated before me personally came each of the voters whose signatures appear on this petition sheet containing (fill in number) \_\_\_\_\_\_signatures, who signed same in my presence and who, being by me duly sworn, each for himself or herself, said that the foregoing statement made and subscribed by him or her was true.

, 2025

Signature and Official Title of Officer Administering Oath

Sheet No:

2. NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS



### **PRKING FAMILIES PAI**

Designating Petition Sec. 6-132. ELECTION LAW



I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Working Families Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24, 2025, that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

Brandi B. Lloyd			Name(s) of Candidates(s)	
Clerk, County of Clinton	Public Office		Public Office or Party Position	
19 Herrick Road, Mooers, NY 12958		(also Post Office Address, if not identical)	Place of Residence	

On the dates above indicated before me perso	Town or City	WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION petition sheet to be valid.	march 9,	I, (name of witness) Deth Lou La Joy reside at (residence address) 159 Plazes subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number) I understand that this statement will be accepted for all purp I had been duly sworn.	/ /2025	/ /2025	1912025 Russe'1	3/9/2025 SULA 1	3 9 2025 Report	3/9/2025 Southon no	3 1912025 Richard	G12025 Donald	3 9,2025 have	3 19/2025 Elizabeth	Date Name of Signer (Signature Required)	In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, the day and year placed opposite my signature.	I do hereby appoint Bernette Carway (420 Clinton Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11238), Maria Ivette Alfonso (149 Hackett Blvd, Albany, NY 12208), and Olivia Leirer (341 E 19th St, Brooklyn, NY 11226), all of whom are enrolled voters of the Working Families Party, as a committee to fill vacancies in accordance with the provisions of the election law.
2. NOTARY PUBLI nally came each of the voters whos luly sworn, each for himself or hers		ON: The following information for	2025 ,2025	state: I am a duly que l'azc. Siva Aptili in number) 8 signatures, the indicate for all purposes as the equivalent			2	stone 21	of Keever Sau		Borkley	GUMICH 2		Baker	gnature Required)	set my hand, the day and ye	nton Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11238), N ed voters of the Working Families I
2. NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS  On the dates above indicated before me personally came each of the voters whose signatures appear on this petition sheet containing (fill in number), same in my presence and who, being by me duly sworn, each for himself or herself, said that the foregoing statement made and subscribed by him or	County County	the witness named above must be completed i	BAMBLY SI	1. STATEMENT OF WITNESS  I am a duly qualified votey of the State of New York and am Ap+417 Platy 66. 1296  signatures, subscribed the same in my presence on the da the individual who signed this sheet.  s the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a material f	ONE of the Following:		- falmerst	2 Palnerst	5245 North catherine St platsburgh, Ny 12901	Apt 1 12901	74 Montralm	2 Palmer 5+ 1290)	370	40 Grace AVR.	Residence	ar placed opposite my signature.	faria Ivette Alfonso (149 Hackett Blvd, Albany Party, as a committee to fill vacancies in accor
LDS  ining (fill in number) signatures, who signed subscribed by him or her was true.	<b>₩</b>	WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the board of elections in order for this petition sheet to be valid.	Signature of Witness	I. STATEMENT OF WITNESS  I, (name of witness) Dethology			Authoral	PhHobonsh	Platisturch	platsbugh	Plat+36urgh-	Plattsbugh	Plastsbyg 1290/	Platisburgh Ny 1290 1	Town or City		y, NY 12208), and Olivia Leirer (341 E 19th St, dance with the provisions of the election law.

2

Signature and Official Title of Officer Administering Oath



## W RKING FAMILIES PAR Y



Designating Petition Sec. 6-132. ELECTION LAW

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Working Families Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24, 2025, that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

I do hereby appoint Bernette Carway (420 Clinton Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11238), Maria Ivette Alfonso (149 Hackett Blvd, Albany, NY 12208), and Olivia Leirer (341 E 19th St, Brooklyn, NY 11226), all of whom are enrolled voters of the Working Families Party, as a committee to fill vacancies in accordance with the provisions of the election law.

On the dates abov same in my preser	witness identification sheet to be valid petition sheet to be valid plant or City	I had been duly sworn	I, (name of witness) reside at (residence subscribed to this petit	/ /2025	9 / /2025	8 / /2025	7 3 25/2025	3 14/2025	3 23/2025	4 3 R32025	3 /3/2025	3 /23/2025	3 /23/2025	In witness where
e indicated before me personally came each of the v nce and who, being by me duly sworn, each for him	THICATION INFORMATION: The following informe valid.  Platts burged.  2. NOTARY	Date	I, (name of witness)  I where the statement will be accepted for all numbers as the landscatter of that this statement will be accepted for all numbers as the					Source demedian	Kalin Roy Huy	FULL ME TESSON	Giran Cintra	Jane Du	The Levant	In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, the day and year placed opposite my signature  Date Name of Signer (Signature Required) Residence
On the dates above indicated before me personally came each of the voters whose signatures appear on this pention shed containing (this in number)	WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the petition sheet to be valid.    County	, 2025 Mill Myer	I. STATEMENT OF WITNESS  I am a duly qualified voter of the State of New York and an advance of the state of New York and an alignatures, subscribed the same in my presence on the different of an affidavit and, if it contains a material as the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a material				1166 General Lessy Manor Rel	2852 Situalish Rd	34 Bread Broat Pd	6748 Sho- Rd	12 Glans Way, Apt 1	63 Green Valley Rd	67 Surrisby Rel	and year placed opposite my signature.  Residence
nd subscribed by him or her was true.	board of e	Signature of Witness	I. STATEMENT OF WITNESS  I. (name of witness)  I. (residence address)  I. (residence address)  I. (residence on the individuals whose names are subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number)  I. (name of witness)  I. (name of w				Pannemora	Pannemora	Ellenburg	Ellenburg	Ellenburg	Mobers	Alterna	Town or City

w



### **DRKING FAMILIES PAI**

Designating Petition Sec. 6-132. ELECTION LAW



I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Working Families Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24, 2025, that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

Name(s) of Candidates(s)	Public Office or Party Position  Public Office	Place of Residence (also Post Office Address, if not identical)
Brandi B. Lloyd	Public Office  Clerk, County of Clinton	19 Herrick Road, Mooers, NY 12958

Signature and Official Title of Officer Administering Oath	, 2025 Signature and Offi	Date	
taining (fill in number) signatures, who signed a subscribed by him or her was true.	oters whose signatures appear on this petition sheet control or herself, said that the foregoing statement made and	On the dates above indicated before me personally came each of the voters whose signatures appear on this petition sheet containing (fill in number) _same in my presence and who, being by me duly sworn, each for himself or herself, said that the foregoing statement made and subscribed by him or leading to the content of	On the dates same in my I
EDS	County NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS	2.	Town or City
270	Clinton	Phylorigh	
prior to filing with the board of elections in order for this	nation for the witness named above must be completed	WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the board of elections in order for this petition sheet to be valid.	WITNESS IDENTI petition sheet to be
Signature of Witness	, 2025 Mall Muss	Date	
		J 7	J.
false statement, shall subject me to the same penalties as if	the individual who signed this sheet. equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a material I	tatement will be accepted for all purp	I understand
state: I am a duly qualified voter of the State of New York and am an enrolled voter of the Working Families Party. I now the Callers of the State of New York and am an enrolled voter of the Working Families Party. I now . Each of the individuals whose names are signatures, subscribed the same in my presence on the dates above indicated and identified himself or herself to be	a duly qualified voter of the State of New York and am state of the State of New York and am state of the same in my presence on the date of the same in my presence of the same in my presence of the same in the date of the same in the same in the same	I, (name of witness)  If the Munger state: I am reside at (residence address)  subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number)  significant state: I am reside at (residence address)  significant state: I am reside at (residence address)  significant state: I am reside at (residence address)  significant state: I am residence address)  significant state: I am residence address;  significant state: I am	I, (name o reside a subscribed t
	Complete ONE of the Following:	Con	
		/2025	10 / /2
		/2025	9 / /2
		/2025	8 / /2
		/2025	-=
		/2025	
Matisburgh	91 Novada aral	2025 Disa Milyan	5 15/2025
Mattsburgh	17 Kunsas Ave Platishial	Jack-we	3/15/2025
Platsburgh	203 South Para St	12025 Jan. 8 3416	3 /152025
Platsburgh	55 Johnson Auc	12025 AGHRUM	3 /5/2025
Mattsburgh	17 Elizabeth St, AptB	12025 January Human	3/15/2025
Town or City	Residence	Date Name of Signer (Signature Required) Residence	Date
	y and year placed opposite my signature.	ss whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, the day	In witness
ny, NY 12208), and Olivia Leirer (341 E 19th St, rdance with the provisions of the election law.	11238), Maria Ivette Alfonso (149 Hackett Blvd, Alban Families Parly, as a committee to fill vacancies in accor	I do hereby appoint Bernette Carway (420 Clinton Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11238), Maria Ivette Alfonso (149 Hackett Blvd, Albany, NY 12208), and Olivia Leirer (341 E 19th St, Brooklyn, NY 11226), all of whom are enrolled voters of the Working Families Party, as a committee to fill vacancies in accordance with the provisions of the election law.	I do hereby a Brooklyn, N
19 Herrick Road, Mooers, NY 12958	Clerk, County of Clinton	Brandi B. Lloyd	
(mino r one Ottino i indianos) il indianomi)	Public Office		
Place of Residence	Public Office or Party Position	Name(s) of Candidates(s) Pu	Za
	and the common points of	,	

Sheet No:

I



## RKING FAMILIES PAR





I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Working Families Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24, 2025, that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the normination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

 	_	_	_	
Brandi B. Lloyd			Name(s) of Candidates(s)	
Clerk, County of Clinton	Public Office		Public Office or Party Position	
19 Herrick Road, Mooers, NY 12958		(also Post Office Address, if not identical)	Place of Residence	

I do hereby appoint Bernette Carway (420 Clinton Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11238), Maria Ivette Alfonso (149 Hackett Blvd, Albany, NY 12208), and Olivia Leirer (341 E 19th St, Brooklyn, NY 11226), all of whom are enrolled voters of the Working Families Party, as a committee to fill vacancies in accordance with the provisions of the election law. 3 11/2025 In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, the day and year placed opposite my signature.

Date Name of Signer (Signature Required) Residence I understand that this statement will be accepted for all purposes as the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a material false statement, shall subject me to the same penalties as if I had been duly sworn. W On the dates above indicated before me personally came each of the voters whose signatures appear on this petition sheet containing (fill in number) \_\_\_\_\_\_signatures are in my presence and who, being by me duly sworn, each for himself or herself, said that the foregoing statement made and subscribed by him or her was true WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the board of elections in order for this petition sheet to be valid. 6 5 4 Town or City 0 9 ∞ 3 × 2025 252025 atts biurgh /2025 /2025 /2025 /2025 /2025 /2025 /2025 marianne CHINA CHINA Burny 381 alexardion 2. NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS Complete ONE of the Following: 1. STATEMENT OF WITNESS 497/ South Cotherine 159 Plaza , 2025 1235 STATE 3 Route 2 Contill Chinton 2900 W Signature of Witness Plattsburgh Plattsburgh TYSBU Town or City RGH signatures, who signed

Signature and Official Title of Officer Administering Oath

Sheet No:

10



## **TRKING FAMILIES PAR**



Designating Petition Sec. 6-132. ELECTION LAW

I, the undersigned, do hereby state that I am a duly enrolled voter of the Working Families Party and entitled to vote at the next primary election of such party, to be held on June 24, 2025, that my place of residence is truly stated opposite my signature hereto, and I do hereby designate the following named person (or persons) as a candidate (or candidates) for the nomination of such party for public office or for election to a party position of such party.

		1
Brandi B. Lloyd	Name(s) of Candidates(s)	
Public Office  Clerk, County of Clinton	Public Office or Party Position	
19 Herrick Road, Mooers, NY 12958	Place of Residence (also Post Office Address, if not identical)	

	On the dates above inc same in my presence a	Town or City	WITNESS IDENTIFICA: petition sheet to be valid.	Mari	I, (name of witness) reside at (residence subscribed to this peti understand that this s I had been duly sworn.	/ /2025	/ /2025	/ /2025	/ /2025	/ /2025	/ /2025	/ /2025	/ /2025	/ /2025	3 /9/2025	Date	In witness whereof	I do hereby appoint Ber Brooklyn, NY 11226), i
Data	licated before me person	Town of Plattsburgh	CATION INFORMATIO	March 9, 2	I, (name of witness) Beth Lon Lawoy reside at (residence address) 159 Flaze & subscribed to this petition sheet containing (fill in number) t understand that this statement will be accepted for all purp t had been duly sworn.										W. Stayou	Name of Signer (Signature Required)	In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, the day and year placed opposite my signature.	nette Carway (420 Clinto all of whom are enrolled
	ally came each of the vot ly sworn, each for himse	2. NOTARY	N: The following inform	9, 2025 Date	Con  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1  1											ature (Cequired)	t my hand, the day	on Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11 voters of the Working F
, 2025	ers whose signatures appears of the for herself, said that the	PUBLIC OR COM	ation for the witness nan	, 2025	1. STATEMENT OF WITNESS  I am a duly qualified voter of the State of New York  I am a fully qualified voter of the State of New York  I am a fully flat state of New York  I am a fully flat state of New York  Signatures, subscribed the same in my presence of the individual who signed this sheet.  Is the equivalent of an affidavit and, if it contains a manner of the subscribe of										Altona,	Res	and year placed opp	(238), Maria Ivette Alfor amilies Party, as a comm
Signature and O	near on this petition sheet co	2. NOTARY PUBLIC OR COMMISSIONER OF DEEDS	WITNESS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION: The following information for the witness named above must be completed prior to filing with the petition sheet to be valid.	a reduces	The Following:  F WITNESS  The State of New York and a the State of New York and a the State of New York and a materia and, if it contains a materia										towa, NV 12910	Residence	osite my signature.	nso (149 Hackett Blvd, Alba vittee to fill vacancies in acco
and Official Title of Officer Administering Oath	On the dates above indicated before me personally came each of the voters whose signatures appear on this petition sheet containing (fill in number) signatures, who signed same in my presence and who, being by me duly sworn, each for himself or herself, said that the foregoing statement made and subscribed by him or her was true.	EEDS	ed prior to filing with the board of elections in order for this	Signature of Witness	Complete ONE of the Following:  1. STATEMENT OF WITNESS  I, (name of witness) 159 1626 18 18 26 18 18 26 18 18 27 18 26 18 18 28 18 18 28										Altona	Town or City		I do hereby appoint Bernette Carway (420 Clinton Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11238), Maria Ivette Alfonso (149 Hackett Blvd, Albany, NY 112208), and Olivia Leirer (341 E 19th St, Brooklyn, NY 11226), all of whom are enrolled voters of the Working Families Party, as a committee to fill vacancies in accordance with the provisions of the election law.
	10 signed		er for this		y. I now es are rself to be alties as if													

Sheet No: